

NEELAMALAI AGRO INDUSTRIES LTD.

Regd. Office: No.60, Rukmani Lakshmi Pathi Salai, Egmore, Chennai, Tamil Nadu – 600008. Tel.: +91 44 2852 7775 / 2858 3463
Corporate Identity Number (CIN): L01117TN1943PLC152874
Website: www.neelamalaiagro.com, E-mail: secneelamalai@avtplantations.co.in

EXTRACT FROM THE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH JUNE, 2023

(Rs. In Lakhs, Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Audited
1	Total income from operations	521.56	553.58	761.35	2,493.06	521.56	553.58	761.35	2,493.06
2	Net Profit / (loss) before exceptional items, and tax (before share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	(25.58)	15.14	35.61	498.74	(25.58)	(228.50)	35.61	(236.40)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items and before tax (after share of net profits of investments accounted for using equity method)	(25.58)	15.14	35.61	498.74	339.60	262.39	1,104.94	2,917.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) after Tax	(19.18)	(17.78)	29.61	393.52	346.00	229.47	1,098.94	2,812.30
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(3.30)	24.23	29.61	461.19	499.07	482.41	1,071.63	2,821.21
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value Rs.10/- per share)	62.21	62.21	62.21	62.21	62.21	62.21	62.21	62.21
7	Other equity as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of the Previous Year				5,397.50				24,508.31
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (Not Annualised for quarters) Basic & Diluted (Rs.)	(3.08)	(2.85)	4.76	63.26	55.62	36.89	176.66	452.09

Note:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange website, www.bseindia.com and also on the website of the Company, www.neelamalaiagro.com

Place : Chennai
Date : 11.08.2023

AJIT THOMAS
CHAIRMAN
DIN : 00018691

AnZen

INDIA ENERGY TRUST

Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Registered Office: Plot No.294/3, Edelweiss House, Off CST Road, Kalina, Santacruz East, MUMBAI - 400098
SEBI Registration Number: IN/InvIT/21-22/0020, Email-ID: InvITinvestorgrievances@edelweissalts.com;
Website: www.anzenenergy.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(All amounts in INR million, except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	633.05	628.30	999.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period/year (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	(66.83)	(115.36)	(357.08)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(66.83)	(115.36)	(357.08)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(71.01)	(89.15)	(319.24)
5	Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	(71.00)	(89.18)	(319.25)
6	Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (face value of INR 100/- each)	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	(968.54)	(515.19)	(515.19)
8	Net worth	14,656.25	15,109.60	15,109.60
9	Earnings per unit (₹ per unit)			
	Basic (in INR)	(0.45)	(1.46)	(5.23)
	Diluted (in INR)	(0.45)	(1.46)	(5.23)
10	Asset Cover (in times)	2.99	3.14	3.14
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.51	0.49	0.49
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.52	3.41	1.94
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.52	3.41	1.94

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023.
2. The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022.
3. The InvIT commenced its operations from November 11, 2022 therefore financial information for previous year ended 31 March 2023 is presented for the period from 11 November 2022 to 31 March 2023. There are no transactions in Statement of Profit and Loss between 1 November 2021 to 10 November 2022 and accordingly comparative quarterly period is not presented.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen www.anzenenergy.in.

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(All amounts in INR millions, except as stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended	Quarter ended	Year ended
		30-Jun-2023	31-Mar-2023	31-Mar-2023
		Unaudited	Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations	542.78	532.83	706.11
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary item)	382.45	373.35	483.84
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	382.45	373.35	483.84
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	378.27	370.24	468.79
5	Total Comprehensive income [(Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive income (after tax)]	378.27	370.24	468.79
6	Unit Capital (net of issue expenses) (Face value of INR 100 per unit)	15,624.79	15,624.79	15,624.79
7	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	268.78	272.87	272.87
8	Net worth	15,893.57	15,897.66	15,897.66
9	Earnings per unit (INR per unit)			
	Basic (in INR)	2.39	6.07	7.68
	Diluted (in INR)	2.39	6.07	7.68
10	Asset Cover (in times)	3.13	3.13	3.13
11	Debt Equity Ratio (in times)	0.47	0.47	0.47
12	Debt Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.42	3.38	3.30
13	Interest Service Coverage Ratio (in times)	3.42	3.38	3.30

Notes:
1. The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and subsequently approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 11, 2023.
2. The Trust was registered as an irrevocable trust under the Indian Trusts Act, 1882 on 1 November 2021 and as an Infrastructure Investment Trust under the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Infrastructure Investment Trusts) Regulations, 2014 on 18 January 2022.
3. The InvIT commenced its operations from November 11, 2022 therefore financial information for previous year ended 31 March 2023 is presented for the period from 11 November 2022 to 31 March 2023. There are no transactions in Statement of Profit and Loss between 1 November 2021 to 10 November 2022 and accordingly comparative quarterly period is not presented.
4. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial results filed with the stock exchange(s). The full format of Financial results is available on the website of the stock exchanges i.e. www.bseindia.com, www.nseindia.com and on the website of Anzen i.e. www.anzenenergy.in.

For Anzen India Energy Yield Plus Trust

Sd/-
Ranjita Deo
Whole Time Director & Chief Investment Officer
DIN No.: 09609160

August 11, 2023, Mumbai

CAMLIN FINE SCIENCES LIMITED

CIN: L74100MH1993PLC075361
Registered Office: Floor 2 to 5, Building "in G. S. Point", C.S.T. Road, Kalina, Santacruz (East), Mumbai - 400 098, India.
Tel: 91-22-67001000; Fax: 91-22-28324404; Email: secretarial@camlins.com; Website: www.camlins.com

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakh)

SR. NO.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED		QUARTER ENDED		YEAR ENDED	
		30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
		(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	16,111.16	21,815.94	15,543.85	78,943.57	41,960.26	42,670.83	38,377.49	168,156.40
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	578.04	780.30	527.48	4,755.47	1,201.67	347.90	359.90	3,981.04
3	Net Profit for the period after tax and non-controlling interests (after extraordinary items)					1,555.46	916.05	588.65	5,210.64
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period	709.01	930.40	540.43	4,689.51	1,699.11	1,175.97	(39.28)	6,004.19
5	Equity Share Capital	1,673.52	1,570.93	1,570.38	1,570.93	1,673.52	1,570.93	1,570.38	1,570.93
6	Other Equity				62,643.28				80,366.47
7	Earnings per share (before and after extraordinary items) (of ₹ 1/- each)								
	- Basic ₹	0.36	0.51	0.43	3.18	0.96	0.59	0.47	3.45
	- Diluted ₹	0.35	0.50	0.42	3.14	0.94	0.58	0.46	3.41

The above information is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the unaudited results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 are available on the Company's website at www.camlins.com and the Stock Exchange websites i.e. www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

Place : Mumbai
Date : August 11, 2023

For Camlin Fine Sciences Limited
Ashish S. Dandekar
Chairman and Managing Director

FORBES & COMPANY LIMITED

CIN: L17110MH1919PLC00628
Regd. Office: Forbes' Building, Charanjit Rai Marg, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001.
Tel. No.: +91-22-61358900 • Fax: +91-22-61358901 • Website: www.forbes.co.in • Email: investor.relations@forbes.co.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED JUNE 30, 2023

(₹ in Lakhs except per share data)

Particulars	STANDALONE				CONSOLIDATED			
	Quarter ended		Year ended		Quarter ended		Year ended	
	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023	30.06.2023	31.03.2023	30.06.2022	31.03.2023
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
Total Income from operations (including other income)	7,610	6,162	27,115	46,174	12,678	14,713	33,042	71,011
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,323	699	20,275	21,817	2,254	2,315	19,714	20,710
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	2,323	678	20,233	24,722	2,254	2,185	18,197	21,981
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	1,729	732	16,673	23,859	1,587	1,023	14,565	19,182
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,303	138	16,855	25,167	4,805	(3,649)	13,264	15,960
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of ₹ 10/- each)	1,290	1,290	1,290	1,290	1,290	1,290	1,290	1,290
Other equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	-	-	19,395	-	-	-	15,017
Basic & Diluted								
Earning per equity share (of ₹ 10/- each) (Quarter figures not annualised)	13.40	5.68	129.26	184.95	12.46	8.03	114.39	150.77

Notes:

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly Financial Results are available on the website of BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com and Company's website at www.forbes.co.in.
2. The Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter ended June 30, 2023 have been reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on August 10, 2023.
3. The Independent Auditors have provided an un-modified Limited Review Report for the Standalone Accounts. However, the Consolidated Accounts carry a "disclaimer of opinion" and the details are provided in the respective Independent Auditors Limited Review Report attached with Unaudited Financials for the quarter ended June 30, 2023.

Mumbai,
August 10, 2023

For Forbes & Company Limited
(Mahesh Tahilyani)
Managing Director
DIN : 01423084